Route: Happy Trails Lemhi to Idaho City

Directions/Name Distance | Leg Length | Leg Time | Total Time | Course | Position Elevation
1. | Happy Trails Lemhi 0ft 0:00:00 N43 35.017 W116 16.569
2. | Geton W Lemhi St and drive east 45 ft 45ft| 0:00:00 0:00:00 | 16°true | N43 35.024 W116 16.566
3. | Turnright onto S Cole Rd 0.1 mi 0.1 mi 0:00:15 0:00:15 | 101° true | N43 35.007 W116 16.449
4. | Turn left onto W Victory Rd 0.6 mi 0.5 mi 0:01:07 0:01:22 | 180° true | N43 34.538 W116 16.446
5. | Dennis Dillon Poersports 0.7 mi 491 ft | 0:00:45 0:02:07 1° true | N43 34.540 W116 16.339
6. | Geton W Victory Rd and drive east 0.7 mi 21ft| 0:00:00 0:02:07 | 181° true | N43 34.537 W116 16.340
7. | Keep right onto W Gowen Rd 1.6 mi 0.9 mi 0:01:30 0:03:37 | 91°true | N43 34.520 W116 15.275
8. | Turn right onto W Gowen Rd 3.7 mi 2.0 mi 0:03:27 0:07:04 | 155° true | N43 33.418 W116 14.567
9. | Pleasant Valley Rd 4.2 mi 0.5 mi 0:00:51 0:07:55 0° true | N43 33.282 W116 14.008
10. | Turn right onto Nf-268 20.5 mi 16.3 mi 0:19:32 0:27:27 9° true | N43 35.633 W115 59.856
11. | Turn left onto Nf-377 36.1 mi 15.6 mi 0:37:51 1:05:18 | 67°true | N43 37.718 W115 49.319
12. | Nf-377 36.1 mi 228 ft| 0:00:28 1:05:46 0° true | N43 37.755 W115 49.329
13. | Get on Nf-377 and drive north 36.1 mi 0ft| 0:00:00 1:05:46 | 180° true | N43 37.755 W115 49.329
14. | Turn right onto Bald Mountain Rd 42.0 mi 5.8 mi 0:09:57 1:15:43 | 347° true | N43 42.204 W115 50.877
15. | Thorn Creek Butte 50.2 mi 8.2 mi 0:18:41 1:34:24 | 339° true | N43 44.678 W115 45.570 6785 ft
16. | Get on Bald Mountain Rd and drive northeast 50.7 mi 0.5mi| 0:00:00 1:34:24 | 159° true | N43 44.259 W115 45.352
17. | Bald Mountain 51.9 mi 1.2 mi 0:01:45 1:36:09 | 302° true | N43 44.709 W115 45.107 7477 ft
18. | Get on Bald Mountain Rd and drive northeast 52.2 mi 0.3mi| 0:00:00 1:36:09 | 122° true | N43 44.565 W115 44.793
19. | Turn left onto Hwy 21 62.9 mi 10.7 mi 0:25:52 2:02:01 | 313° true | N43 49.442 W115 48.851
20. | Turn right onto Montgomery St 63.9 mi 1.0mi 0:01:53 2:03:54 | 261° true | N43 49.519 W115 50.053
21. | Idaho City 64.2 mi 0.2 mi 0:01:09 2:05:03 | 102° true | N43 49.715 W115 50.015 3898 ft
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